
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

MMRDA Building, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

E - mail: mmrda@giasbm01.vsnl.net.in-Website http://www.mmrdamumbai.org. 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tenders in B-1 Form (Percentage Rate) for the following works are invited by the Executive Engineer, 5
th

 floor, Engineering Division, Plot no. C-14 & 15,Bandra-Kurla 

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.Tel. No. 2659 4001 (Four Lines) having the experience in similar nature of works & registered contractors with, PWD, Govt. of 

Maharashtra in appropriate class. 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work Estimated 

Cost                

(in Rs.) 

Amount 

of Earnest 

Money                

(in Rs.) 

Time 

Limit 

Cost of Blank Tender 

form  

(in Rs.) 

Date of issue of Blank 

Tender form (During 

working days between 

11.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs.) 

Date of receipt of Sealed 

Tenders 

Date of opening of  

Sealed Tenders 

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Repairs to 19 nos. 

passenger lifts in R & R 

Colony Ajgaonkar plot, 

WEH, Jogeshwari (E).  

14,45,955/- 14,460/- 

 

3  Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

2,000/-    (in the form 

of D.D in favour of 

MMRD Fund) 

 Not refundable 

11/02/2014     To   

21/02/2014 

in the office of Executive 

Engineer MMRDA. 

25/02/2014 up to 13.00 hrs. 

in the office of  

Executive Engineer 

MMRDA 

25/02/2014 at 15.00 hrs 

by the  

Executive Engineer, 

MMRDA, if possible. 

Notes:-  

1. Tender will not be sent nor received by the post.  

2. The blank tender forms will be issued only on production of attested copies (along with the original for verification) of following document :  

a) Valid Registration Certificate, Work Contract Tax No./Certificate, Sales Tax Registration Number/Certificate, Payment of cost of Blank Tender Form as per Column 

No. 5 to be paid by Pay-Order/Demand Draft payable to ‘ MMRD Fund’ of any nationalized or Schedule Bank payable at Mumbai.  

b) Work completion certificate of a single work (Govt. or Semi Govt.) of similar nature of work issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer for the 

value of work done not less than 50% of cost put to tender in any one year in the last 3 financial years. 

c) Average annual turnover during the last 3 financial years shall be 100% of cost put to tender.  

3. The intending tenderers should also produce Solvency Certificate to the tune of 20% of the cost put to tender for the work. 

4. Any type of influence during the process of tendering shall disqualify the tender from submission of his offer and further processing of his offer. 

5. The offer shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of the tender. 

6.  Right to reject all or any tender without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the Authority. 

7. Joint venture shall not be allowed. 
 

     Date   : 10/02/2014. 

     Place  : Mumbai  

     No.     : ED/MMRDA/R&R/Ajgaonkar/Lift/14.                                                                 

 

 

             Executive Engineer 

              Engineering Division 

 


